504473250 07/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4519952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
UDO HOSS	06/08/2011	
BENJAMIN J. FELDMAN	06/09/2011	
ZENGHE LIU	06/17/2011	
HYUN CHO	06/16/2011	
BENJAMIN M. M. RUSH	06/15/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.
Street Address:	1360 SOUTH LOOP ROAD
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15659480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.443.7506

daniel.wityak@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 48TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038631.00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL WITYAK
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Wityak/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

Aitorney Dkt: ADCI-219 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Udo Hoss, Benjamin J. Feldman, Zenghe Liu, Hyun Cho and Benjamin M. Rush (hereinaster referred to as the assignors), residing in Castro Valley, California, Oakland, California, Alameda, California, Berkeley, California and Oakland, California, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Analyte Monitoring Device and Methods"

XX filed on April 14, 2011 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/087,190.

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-219 Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:		J. A. Market	2	
State of California County of Alameda	Udo Hoss			
On Subsyl 20 1 before me, Margan satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subsame in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her person acted, executed the instrument.			Accessed to the complete of the control of the cont	
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws WITNESS my hand and official seal.	of the State of Califor	nia that the fore	going paragraph is true and corr	ect.
Signature (S	eal)	e P	RGARET ANN STRUBEL commission # 1868113 ctary Public - California	iw.
Date: 1 Jun 2011	Benjamin J. Feldin	turn A	Entrephilia.	
State of California County of Alameda	Dengamm 2, 1 Caus	ian		
On	mante is subscribed to	tiic whitin man	union and acknowledged to me	CHICK SAFETANCES
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	s of the State of Califor			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signsture / // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Seal)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	MARGARET ANN STRUBEI. Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013	Ambanis No. 1 mahay
IN TEŠTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has b	sereunto signed their na	ime to this assi	gnment on the date indicated bel-	ow.
Date: 17 Jun 2011 State of California	Zenghe Liti			
County of Alameda				
On 77 744 70 before me, Marga satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is suitance in his/ker authorized capacity, and that by his/ker person acted, executed the instrument.	bscribed to the within i	nstrument and	Zenghe Liu who proved to me cacknowledged to me that he/she in, or the entity upon behalf of w	executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law WITNESS my hand and official seal.	s of the State of Califo	rnia that the for	egoing paragraph is true and cor	rect.
Signature 144	_(Seal)	(2.25)	MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expire: Fot 12, 2013	Inputs SANS CONTRACTOR

Attorney Dkt: ADCI-219 Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 16 Jun 2011
Hyun Cho
State of California County of Alameds
On // before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Hyun Cho who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Scal) MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1889113 Notary Public - California # Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: Signature Rush
State of California County of Alameda
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) Signature (Seal) Massgaster Alin Striusett Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California 2 Alamada County My Comm. Explose Sea 12, 2013

RECORDED: 07/25/2017